
AMENDMENT 1 TO TASK ORDER 1 (EAST INTERCEPTOR) 

THIS AMENDMENT 1 TO TASK ORDER 1 is made by and between the City of 
Dripping Springs (“CITY”) and HDR Engineering, Inc. (“HDR”). 

WHEREAS, CITY and HDR entered into Task Order 1 dated May 21, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, CITY and HDR wish to amend the Task Order 1 as contained herein. 

CITY and HDR hereby agree as follows: 

1.1 All terms, conditions and other provisions contained in the Task Order are hereby 
reaffirmed and incorporated herein. 

1.2 THE FEE SCHEDULE AND CONTRACT TIME included in the TASK ORDER 
shall be updated to reflect the following and attached as Exhibit “A”: 

Fees for Project Administration Services will be increased by $49,572.00 from
$66,500.00 to $116,072.00 due to extended schedule, project meetings, property
owner meetings prior to negotiations and additional right of entry efforts.

Fees for Negotiation Services for Initial Offers will be decreased by $49,572.00
from $173,500.00 to $123,928.00 due to a decrease in parcels.

The Fee for TASK ORDER 1 will remain the same at $515,220.00.

Total CONTRACT TIME will be increased by 12 months from November 21, 2020
to November 21, 2021 due to redesign efforts.

1.3 Except as modified herein, Task Order 1 shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment 1 to Task Order 1 
and accept all terms and conditions this________ day of __________________ 2021. 

CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS HDR ENGINEERING. INC. 

BY: BY:  

NAME: NAME: Mark Borenstein 

TITLE: TITLE Vice President 

Bill Foulds, Jr.

Mayor



Pr
im

e 
Pr

ov
id

er
 N

am
e:

 H
DR

 E
ng

in
ee

rin
g,

 In
c. 

Ta
sk

 O
rd

er
 

Ta
sk

 D
es

cr
ip

tio
n 

Pr
oj

ec
t 

M
an

ag
er

 
Ap

pr
ai

sa
l 

R
ev

ie
w

 
N

eg
ot

ia
tio

n 
Ag

en
t I

I 
N

eg
ot

ia
tio

n 
Ag

en
t I

II 
R

el
oc

at
io

n 
Ag

en
t I

 
ED

 
C

oo
rd

in
at

or
 

R
O

W
 

Te
ch

ni
ci

an
 

II 
Pr

in
ci

pa
l 

To
ta

l 
La

bo
r 

H
ou

rs
 

 T
ot

al
 L

ab
or

 
C

os
t 

1 
R

ea
l E

st
at

e 
Pr

oj
ec

t M
an

ag
em

en
t 

18
0 

2 
12

0 
30

 
4 

90
 

23
 

44
9 

$1
16

,0
72

.0
0 

R
ea

l E
st

at
e 

A
pp

ra
is

al
 R

ev
ie

w
 S

er
vi

ce
 

27
 

13
6 

16
3 

$2
8,

00
0.

00
 

N
eg

ot
ia

tio
n 

Se
rv

ic
es

 
13

6 
68

0 
68

0 
1,

49
6 

$1
64

,4
28

.0
0 

Ti
tle

 &
 C

lo
si

ng
 S

er
vi

ce
s 

54
4 

54
4 

$5
3,

50
0.

00
 

R
el

oc
at

io
n 

A
ss

is
ta

nc
e 

Se
rv

ic
es

 fo
r 

Pe
rs

on
al

 P
ro

pe
rt

y 
8 

60
 

68
 

$8
,0

00
.0

0 

PR
EL

IM
IN

A
R

Y 
C

O
N

D
EM

N
AT

IO
N 

SU
PP

O
R

T 
SE

R
VI

CE
S 

19
2 

14
4 

33
6 

$4
3,

00
0.

00
 

C
O

N
D

EM
N

A
TI

O
N

 S
UP

PO
R

T 
SE

R
VI

CE
S 

(P
os

t H
ea

rin
g)

 
77

 
11

5 
19

2 
$2

1,
50

0.
00

 

H
O

U
R

S 
SU

B
-T

O
TA

L 
35

1 
13

8 
80

0 
54

4 
90

 
27

3 
1,

02
9 

23
 

3,
24

8 
D

IR
EC

T 
LA

B
O

R 
$1

75
 

$1
60

 
$1

35
 

$1
65

 
$1

00
 

$2
02

 
$8

5 
$2

95
.0

0 
SU

B
-T

O
TA

L 
$4

34
,5

00
.0

0 

SU
B

C
O

N
SU

LT
A

NT
 

C
on

tr
ac

t 
R

at
e 

U
ni

t 
Q

ua
nt

ity
 

A
m

ou
nt

 
Ap

pr
ai

sa
l 

$2
,0

00
.0

0 
Pe

r R
ep

or
t 

28
 

$5
6,

00
0.

00
 

Ap
pr

ai
sa

l U
pd

at
es

 
$2

,0
00

.0
0 

Pe
r R

ep
or

t 
8 

$1
6,

00
0.

00
 

SU
B-

TO
TA

L 
$7

2,
00

0.
00

 

D
ire

ct
 C

os
ts

 
C

on
tr

ac
t 

R
at

e 
U

ni
t 

Q
ua

nt
ity

 
A

m
ou

nt
 

M
ile

ag
e 

$0
.5

8 
Pe

r M
ile

 
4,

00
0 

$2
,3

20
.0

0 
Pr

in
t &

 C
op

y 
$0

.2
5 

Sh
ee

t 
8,

00
0 

$2
,0

00
.0

0 
Po

st
ag

e 
/ C

er
t M

ai
l 

$1
0.

00
 

Pe
r P

kg
 

40
0 

$4
,0

00
.0

0 
U

PS
 O

ve
rn

ig
ht

 
$2

0.
00

 
Pe

r P
kg

 
20

 
$4

00
.0

0 
$8

,7
20

.0
0 

SU
B-

TO
TA

L 

TO
TA

L 
N

TE
 

$5
15

,2
20

.0
0 


